

ST 05/Sep/22
SC 80/20

Order No. 19 dt.18.05.23

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No.7 and 8 .
Sole accused on Court bail is represented by petition U/s 317 CrPC.
Ld. P.P I/c files hazira of C.S.W- 7 and 8.

C.S.W-7 is examined in chief as P.W-7 and cross examined in full. During his examination in chief the signature of Nandalal Mahato in the seizure list dt.03.11.20 is marked as Ext.P-3/1 (P.W7).

C.S.W-8 is examined in chief as P.W-8 and cross examined in full. During his examination in chief the xerox attested copy of treatment sheet of Prakash Goswami prepared and signed by Dr. Soumya Jyoti Dutta is marked as Ext.P-4 (P.W8).

The case is adjourned.
Fix 17.06.23 for evidence of CSW No.10.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875